BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

AT&TCo Standard
FIGURE
1
2
3
4
Unit Bell System
Description Code
UX 800
Tape Reader UX 801
‘ UX 804

SECTION 574-124-800
Issue 6, June 1974

33 TAPE READER (UX)
PARTS
CONTENTS PAGE
Reader Mechanism 2
Tape Feed Magnet 3

186480 Power Pack Assembly . 3
Contact Block 4

Numerical Index 5

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP.

The part identification information contained in
~ the following change notices have been incorporated
in this issue.

TCN 1645, 1677, 1691, 1714

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
© 1963 by Teletype Corporation

All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A. - Page 1




SECTION 574-124-800

183095 _g 186235 | 183044

Late Desi
(/f gn) /% e

N
]]9649 181241

——@®183118

@ - 181240
320418 e

181240 d 183091

D 183092 X
ﬁ 81240
\ 5 3

20418
Ref. 184002
183106

—~186013

N 121244
™ Ref. 183133 121244

EARLY DESIGN

& Y
. \ N\
119651 ; -
: \ N5 coe e .
/ E . O] [1)83]38 ]f\ls\gglzgc;hoa :(lrsepl?;es rt‘he gcar:;gss
s R esign racket. Specification
183016 TS Q1S4 =S ® The Early Design Top Plate 183048 is no

. ‘@O 183112 IR 3 ' longer available. Orders received for the
Markings Plates |Part No. ®183{7 183048 Top Plate will be filled with a 186272
Teletype Code | 181991 Set of Parts consisting of (1) 186235 Top Plate.
Pat. Pending 182251 and (8) 186237 Sensing Pins. Early and Late Design
U.S. Patents 184101 Parts are not compatible. Late Design Top Plate
Teletype I.D. 184104 must be used with Late Design Sensing Pins.

FIGURE 1. READER MECHANISM

Page 2



Ref. 186235

183136
. 104807\\\\\\
110743\\\\

g®

&r”

181241

152893
, 183041
104807

110743

&

— 184005

104807

183004
151880 ™ 181241
~® L
\ W/

FIGURE 2. TAPE FEED MAGNET

EARLY DESIGN

183076

183111

186738

1;3308]

186753

1 98?70

ﬁ:;fféééi\—E8674o 183077
~ '

181392

FIGURE 3. 186480 POWER PACK ASSEMBLY

ISS 6, SECTION 574-124-800

183061

184003

®
/183104

119651

G
é552%’-————183086

183077

171593 (1/2  AMP)
143630 (3/4 AMP)

Page 3




SECTION 574-124-800

183090 (Automatic Reader Control)

183051 (Manual Reader Control) m

T
183045 (Later Design has a
blind opening in its handle)

| ) / . 3598
'%———183105 T h— 124177 \

- ) | .
| " e
EARLY DESIGN | ) 1.46N \
! e \\A —~0 183116 \@
' 1

~018315 -

1.703" 182275 ) . %! '
\.-I \&7 |1~ Ref. 183036
— -7 | |
@ 183024 <7 | 1~

7

183050 —__

3\180041”
@ ® 183049 —
® 183026

183035

O ® 182644
% 182643 @ 185677 /
g 5

Ref. 184002

D 5 152539

/a ijl (Late Design)

183124 ﬁ
J

EARLY DESIGN
160642~

® Used in Automatic Reader Control only

@ Used in either Automatic or Manual Readers

® 183074 Cable Assembly

@ 183075 Cable Assembly

® 186017 Cable Assembly _ _

®©The Early Design Sensing Pin is no longer available.
Orders received for the 183097 Sensing Pin will be
filled with a 186272 SOP, (See note®@in Fig.1.)

@ ®,182540

!

FIGURE 4. CONTACT BLOCK

‘Pdge 4



Part
Number

277M

3598
42661
90517
104807
110743
111410
119649
119651 -
119652
121244
121246
124177
125015
143630
151152

151880
152893
153441
158148
160642
171593
172993
180902
181240

181241
181242
181392
181991
182251
182275
182537
182539
182540

182643

Description and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 3

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,4
Spring 2

Spring 2 -

Washer, Flat 3,4
Lockwasher 2,3,4
Washer, Flat 2

Ring, Retaining 2

Ring, Retaining 2,3
Ring, Retaining 2
Clamp, 1/4” ID Cable 2
Clamp, 3/8 ID.Cable 2
Lockwasher 2,4
Washer, Flat 2

Fuse, .75 Amp 3
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
34

Nut, 4-40 Hex 2,3
Screw, 4-40x 1/4 Hex 3
Screw, 10-32 x 7/16 Hex 2
Washer, Felt 2

Spring 4

Fuse, .50 Amp 3
Spring 2

Jumper, 3-1/2"" Braided 2
Screw w/Lockwasher,
6-40 x 3/16 Hex 2,3
Screw w/Lockwasher,
6-40x 1/4 Hex 2,3
Screw w/Lockwasher,
6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2,3
Terminal, Tab Type 3
Plate, Identification 2
Plate, Identification 2
Wire, Contact 4
Terminal, Tab Type 4
Connector, 15 Pt
Receptacle Type 4
Connector, 15 Pt Plug
Type 4

Terminal, Plug Type 4

- NUMERICAL INDEX

Part
Number

182644

182692
182726

182851
183004
183011
183015
183016
183020
183023
183024
183025
183026
183027
183029
183032
183033
183035
183036
183037
183038
183039
183041
183042

183044

183045
183048
183049
183050
183051
183061
183064
183070
183071
183074
183075
183076
183077
183081
183086

Description and
Page Number

Terminal, Receptacle Type
4

Jumper, 2-1/4" Orange 4
Terminal, Receptacle Type
4

Spacer, .062” Thk 2
Post, Spring 3

Pawl, Feed 2

Lever, Detent 2

Pawl, Blocking 2
Bracket, Blocking Pawl 2
Bracket, Detent 2

Wire, Contact 4

Bracket 2

Post, Contact Block 4
Shaft, Feed Wheel 2
Latch, Spring 2

Lid, Tape 2

Bail, Tight Tape 2
Guide, Sensing Pin 4
Back Plate 2,4

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 3
Bushing, Upstop 3
Buffer, Upstop 3
Bracket, Upstop 3 -
Spring, Compression 3
Pin, Tape Out 2

Lever, Start-Stop 4
Plate, Top 2

Block, Contact 4

Bar, Common 4

Lever, Detent 4

Core, Magnet 3
Insulator, Tape Out Pin 2
Grommet, Rubber 2
Wheel, Feed 2

Cable Assembly 4

Cable Assembly 4
Bracket, Rectifier 3
Clamp, Circuit Card 3
Resistor, 850 Ohm 3
Clip 3

Part
Number

183090
183091
183092
183095
183097
183104
183105
183106
183111
183112
183114
183115
183116
183117
183118
183124
183133
183134
183136
183138
184002
184003
184005
184101
184104
185677

186013
186017
186235

186237

186272
186479
186480
186738
186740
186753
198670

312918
320410
320418
333147

ISS 6, SECTION 574-124-800

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Detent 4

Post 2

Cup 2

Stud, Tape Guide 2
Pin, Sensing 4

Spring 3

Spring 4

Spring 2

Label 3

Screw, 4-40 x 9/64 Fil 2
Sleeve, Insulating 4
Wire, Contact 4

Wire, Contact 4
Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 2
Plate, Clamp 2

Spring 4

Bracket 2

Base 2

Plate 3

Modification Kit 2
Armature 2,3,4
Shaft, Armature 3
Clip, Spring 3

Plate, Identification 2
Plate, Identification 2
Terminal, Receptacle Type
4

Pawl, Blocking 2
Cable Assembly 4
Plate, Top 2,3

Pin, Sensing 2,4

Set of Parts 2,4

Card, Circuit 3

Power Pack 1,3
Insulator 3

Jumper, 6" Green 3
Bracket 3

Screw w/Lockwasher,
6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3

"Strap 2

Terminal, Spade Type 2
Terminal, Ring Type 2,3
Jumper, 1-3/4"" Braided 2

Page 5
5 Pages




